All innovation on driving valve automation
Worldwide Sales Network
Contents
A solid workhorse you can depend on for consistent, reliable control
Certificates
Certificates

SSLSmart Valve Positioner
How to Order
Dimensions
SSL Prorection
Class
Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
Block
Position
Feedback
HART
Communi-
cation
Connection
Threads
Mounting
Bracket
Description Code Description Code
F : Flameproof (Exd B T6)
I : Intrinsic safety (Exia C T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP 66
Protection Class : N : None
H : HART Comm
HART Communication :
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2 (standard)
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
Connection Threads:
(pneumatic - electrical)
N : None
L : DIN / IEC 534
Mounting Bracket :
Feedback Lever A : Stroke (5 ~ 40mm)
B : Stroke (5 ~ 80mm)
C : Stroke (up to 150mm)
Pressure Gauge Block : N : None
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
Position Feedback : N : None
O : Position transmitter
(4 ~ 20 mA output signal)
L : 2 alarm limit
M : O + L
RSSL Smart Valve Positioner
(Remote Type)
RSSL Protection
Class
Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
HART
Comm.
Cable
Length
Description Code Description Code
I : Intrinsic safety (Exia C T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP 66
Protection Class : Position Feedback :
3,  5,  10,  15m
Other : On request
Cable Length :
Feedback Lever : A : Stroke (10 ~ 40mm)
B : Stroke (10 ~ 80mm)
C : Stroke (80 ~ 150mm)

Ex) RSSL-WA1O3H-3 (weatherproof, feedback lever 10 - 40mm stroke, 6 bar pressure gauges, position transmitter,
Rc 1/4 - G 1/2, HART communication, cable 3m)
How to Order
SSRSmart Valve Positioner
Smartest valve control device meeting a
dynamic performance and a precise setting
with a piezoelectric technology and an
optimized auto-calibration program
Features
Auto-Calibration for optimum conditions
Precise control performance and high dynamic response
Easy operation with four-key pads and full text graphical LCD
Single and double acting
Low air consumption due to piezo electric microvalve
Pressure regulator built-in to eliminate variations in supply
air pressure
Problem-free characteristics on a small actuator
High resistance against shock and vibration
Mounting on rotary actuators according to VDI/VDE 3845
Options
Position transmitter (4...20mA output signal)
2 alarm limit (Min., Max.)
Explosion proof type (Exd B T6, Exia C T6)
HART communication (FSK)
Input Signal
Voltage Drop
Min. / Max. Current
Required Load Voltage
(@ 20mA)
Output Pressure
Shut-off Value
Air Capacity
Air Consumption
Humidity Limits
Stroke / Angle
Adjustable Speed
LCD Indication
Scan Time
Valve Action
Operating Temperature
Protection Class
Body Material
Pneumatic Connections
Electrical Connections
Weight
Air Supply Pressure
Specifications
4 - 20 mA @ 24 VDC
8.5 VDC @ 20 mA (425 )
3.6 mA / 50 mA
Without HART : 8.5V ( 425 )
With HART : 9.2V ( 460 )
1.4 - 7.0 bar (20 - 100 psi)
Filtered compressed dry and non-oiled air
0 - 100% supply air pressure / single or double action
Range 0 - 5% of position signal
80 LPM @ supply air of 1.4 bar (20psi)
1.3 LPM 0.08 /h @ supply air of 1.5 bar (22psi)
< 90% RH, non-condensing
40 - 90 (max.up to 100 )
1 - 1000 (lowest 1, highest 1000)
4-digit LCD indicator
2
Position 0 - 100% / direct action (DA) / reverse action (RA)
Linear, E.Q. % (1:25 or 1:50), Quick open
Linearity < = 0.3% / sensitivity < = 0.2% / hysteresis < = 0.2%
-20 - +70
IP66, intrinsic safety (Exia), flameproof (Exd)
Aluminum die-cast
Rc 1/4 or 1/4 NPT
2 G 1/2 or 1/2 NPT
2.5 kg

SSRSmart Valve Positioner
How to Order
SSR Prorection
Class
Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
Block
Position
Feedback
HART
Communi-
cation
Connection
Threads
Mounting
Bracket
Description Code Description Code
F : Flameproof (Exd B T6)
I : Intrinsic safety (Exia C T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP 66
Protection Class : N : None
H : HART Comm
HART Communication :
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2 (standard)
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
Connection Threads:
(pneumatic - electrical)
N : None
R : Multi-size bracket
for DIN VDI/VDE 3845
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
Mounting Bracket :
Feedback Lever F : Fork lever
N : NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)
Pressure Gauge Block : N : None
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
Position Feedback : N : None
O : Position transmitter
(4 ~ 20 mA output signal)
L : 2 alarm limit
M : O + L
Dimensions
RSSR Smart Valve Positioner
(Remote Type)
RSSR Protection
Class
Feedback
Shaft
Pressure
Gauge
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
HART
Comm.
Cable
Length
How to Order
Description Code Description Code
I : Intrinsic safety (Exia C T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP 66
Protection Class : Connection Threads :
(pneumatic -electrical)
Feedback Shaft :
Pressure Gauge :
F : Fork lever type
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
Position Feedback : N : None
O : Position transmitter
(4 ~ 20 mA output signal)
Dimensions
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 1.5
HART Communication : N : None
H : HART Communicatrion
3,  5,  10,  15m
Other : On request
Cable Length :
Ex) RSSR-WA1O3H-3 (weatherproof, fork lever type, 6 bar pressure gauges, position transmitter,
Rc 1/4 - G 1/2, HART communication, cable 3m)
SELDigital Valve Positioner
Reliable valve control device
guaranteeing optimum span and zero
settings by smart auto-calibration
function
Features
Auto-Calibration for optimum zero and span setting
Simple and easy to set
Precise control performance and high dynamic response
Pressure regulator built in to eliminate variations in supply air
pressure
Low air consumption due to piezo electric microvalve
Input / output signal isolated
Automatic detection for DA(direct acting) or RA(reverse acting)
Single and double acting available
No hunting on the small actuators
1/2 split range available
High resistance against shock and vibration
Options
Position transmitter (4...20mA output signal)
2 alarm limit (open, close)
Explosion proof type (Exd B T6, Exia C T6)
Specifications
4 - 20 mA DC
8.5V DC / 30V DC (425 ohm)
30.8 mW @ 4 mA  /  170 mW @ 20 mA
Linear (Note)
5 - 65 mm (max. up to 150 mm)
1.5 - 7.0 bar (20 - 100 psi)
Pressurized air or allowed gas, free of water, oil, and dust
80 LPM @ supply air of 1.4 bar (20psi)
1.3 LPM 0.08 /h @ supply air of 1.5 bar (22psi)
0 - 100% of supply air pressure
0.5 %
0.2 %
0.2 %
-20 - +80
Rc 1/4 or 1/4 NPT
G 1/2 or 1/2 NPT
IP66, intrinsic safety (Exia) or flameproof (Exd)
Aluminum die-cast
2.5 kg
Input Signal
Voltage Supply Min. /Max.

SEL Digital Valve Positioner
Ex) SEL-WA1ON (weatherproof, 5 - 65mm stroke, 10 bar pressure gauges, position transmistter)
How to Order
Dimensions
SEL Protection
Class
Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP. OUT)
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
Mounting
Bracket
Description
F : Flameproof (Exd B T6)
I : Intrinsic safety (Ex ia C T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP66
Protection Class :
Code Description
N : None
L : DIN / IEC 534
N : None (standard)
O : Position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
L : 2 x alarm limit
M : O + L
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2 (standard)
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
Mounting Bracket :
Position Feedback :
Connection Threads:
(pneumatic - electrical)
Code
Feedback Lever : A : Stroke (5 ~ 65 mm)
B : Stroke (10 ~ 85 mm)
C : Stroke (up to 150 mm)
Pressure Gauge : 1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
SERDigital Valve Positioner
Reliable valve control device
guaranteeing optimum span and zero
settings by smart auto-calibration
function
Features
Auto-Calibration for optimum zero and span setting
Simple and easy to set
Precise control performance and high dynamic response
Pressure regulator built in to eliminate variations in supply air
pressure
Low air consumption due to piezo electric microvalve
Input / output signal isolated
Automatic detection for DA(direct acting) or RA(reverse acting)
Single and double acting available
No hunting on the small actuators
1/2 split range available
High resistance against shock and vibration
Options
Position transmitter (4...20mA output signal)
2 alarm limits (open, close)
Explosion proof type (Exd B T6, Exia C T6)
Specifications
4 - 20 mA DC
8.5V DC / 30V DC (425 ohm)
30.8 mW @ 4 mA  /  170 mW @ 20 mA
Linear
40 - 90
1.5 - 7.0 bar (20 - 100 psi)

SER Digital Valve Positioner
How to Order
Dimensions
SER Protection
Class
Feedback
Shaft
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP. OUT)
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
Mounting
Bracket
Description
F : Flameproof (Exd B T6)
I : Intrinsic safety (Ex ia C T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP66
F : Fork lever
N : NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
Protection Class :
Feedback Shaft :
Pressure Gauge :
Code Description
N : None
R : Multi-size bracket
for DIN VDI/VDE 3845
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
N : None (standard)
O : Position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
L : 2 x alarm limit
M : O + L
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2 (standard)
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
Mounting Bracket :
Position Feedback :
Connection Threads:
(pneumatic - electrical)
Code
Ex) SER-WN2OR (weatherproof, NAMUR shaft, 10 bar pressure gauges, position transmitter, multi-size bracket)
EPLElectro-Pneumatic Positioner
Robust valve control device giving a
confidence in reliable performance
and outstanding durability under
harsh working environments
Features
Easy maintenance
Precise calibration with simple SPAN and ZERO adjustments
Simple conversion to direct acting or reverse acting
1/2 split range available
Rugged aluminum housing with corrosion-resistant coating
Vibration resistant design
Stainless steel gauges standard
Restricted pilot valve orifice kit for small actuators included
Certified for ATEX        Eex md B T5 (05 ATEX 1076X) by
NEMKO in conformance with EN 50014:1997, EN 50018:2000
and EN 50028:1987
Certified for EMC (K1046 / E04) in conformance with
EN 61000-6-2:2001 and EN 61000-6-4:2001 by RWTUV
Certified for Ex md B T6 (99-1075-Q1), Ex md C T6
(2000-1057-Q1), and Ex ia B T6 (2000-1056-Q1) by KOSHA

EPL Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
How to Order
Dimensions
EPL Protection
Class
Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP. OUT)
Pilot
Valve
Orifice
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
High
Temp
Mounting
Bracket
Description
F : Flameproof  Ex md B T6
D : Flameproof  Ex md C T6
A : Flameproof
Eex md B T5 ATEX
I : Intrinsic safety (Ex ia B T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP66
A : Stroke 10 ~ 40 mm
B : Stroke 10 ~ 80 mm
C : Stroke 80 ~ 150 mm
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
S : Standard
(Actuator volume over 180 )
M : Small orifice ( 1.0 or 0.7)
(Actuator volume 90~180 )
Protection Class:
Feedback Lever:
Pressure Gauge:
Pilot Valve Orifice:
Code Description
T : 70 (standard)
H : 120 (without position feedback option)
H : 85 (with position feedback option)
N : None (standard)
O : Position transmitter
(4~20 mA output signal)
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2 (standard)
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
N : None
L : DIN / IEC 534
High Temperature:
(only for weatherproof type)
Position Feedback:
(Only for weatherproof type)
Connection Threads:
(pneumatic- electrical)
Mounting Bracket:
Code
EPRElectro-Pneumatic Positioner
Robust valve control device giving a
confidence in reliable performance
and outstanding durability under
harsh working environments
Features
Easy maintenance
Precise calibration with simple SPAN and ZERO adjustments
Simple conversion to direct acting or reverse acting
1/2 split range available

EPR Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
A. With Flat Indicator
How to Order
Dimensions
EPR Protection
Class
Feedback
Shaft
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP. OUT)
Pilot
Valve
Orifice
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
Dome
Indicator
High Temp
Mounting
Bracket
Description
F : Flameproof  Ex md B T6
D : Flameproof  Ex md C T6
A : Flameproof
Eex md B T5 ATEX
I : Intrinsic safety (Ex ia B T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP66
N : NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)
A : Fork lever M6 x 40L
B : Fork lever other size on request
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi, standard)
S : Standard
(Actuator volume over 180 )
M : Small orifice ( 1.0 or 0.7)
(Actuator volume 90~180 )
Protection Class:
Feedback Shaft:
Pressure Gauge:
Pilot Valve Orifice:
N : None (standard)
O : Position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
L : 2 x SPDT limit switch
P : 2 x proximity sensor P&F NJ2-V3-N
M : O + L
Q : O + P
Position Feedback:
(only for weatherproof type)
Code Description
T : 70 (standard)
H : 120
(without position feedback option)
85
(with position feedback option)
3 : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2 (standard)
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : Rc 1/4 - M20 x 1.5
N : Flat indicator (standard)
D : Dome indicator
N : None
R : Multi-size NAMUR bracket
for DIN VDI/VDE 3845
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
F : DHCT bracket 80x30
for fork lever type
E : Multi-size NAMUR bracket
for fork lever type
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
High Temperature:

PPL Pneumatic-Pneumatic Positioner
How to Order
Dimensions
PPL Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP. OUT)
Pilot
Valve
Orifice
Connection
Threads
High
Temp
Mounting
Bracket
Description
A : Stroke (10 ~ 40 mm)
B : Stroke (10 ~ 80 mm)
C : Stroke (80 ~ 150 mm)
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
S : Standard
(Actuator volume over 180 )
M : Small orifice ( 1.0 or 0.7)
(Actuator volume 90~180 )
Feedback Lever :
Pressure Gauge :
Pilot Valve Orifice :
Code Description
N : None
L : DIN / IEC 534
3 : Rc 1/4
4 : NPT 1/4
T : 70 (standard)
H : 120
Mounting Bracket :
Connection Threads :
(pneumatic)
High Temperature :.
Code
PPRPneumatic-Pneumatic Positioner
Robust valve control device giving a
confidence in reliable performance
and outstanding durability under
harsh working environments
Features
Easy maintenance
Precise calibration with simple SPAN and ZERO adjustments
Simple conversion to direct acting or reverse acting
1/2 split range available
Rugged aluminum housing with corrosion-resistant coating
Vibration resistant design
Stainless steel gauges standard
Restricted pilot valve orifice kit for small actuators included
Options
Position transmitter (4-20mA output signal)
2 x SPDT limit switch
2 x P&F proximity sensor NJ2-V3-N
Visual dome indicator
High temperature

PPR Pneumatic-Pneumatic Positioner
How to Order
PPR Feedback
Shaft
Pressure
Gauge
(SUP. OUT)
Pilot
Valve
Orifice
Position
Feedback
Connection
Threads
Dome
Indicator
High
Temp
Mounting
Bracket
Description
N : NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)
A : Fork lever M6x40L
B : Fork lever other size on request
1 : 6 bar (90 psi)
2 : 10 bar (150 psi)
S : Standard
(Actuator volume over 180 )
M : Small orifice ( 1.0 or 0.7)
(Actuator volume 90~180 )
N : None (standard)
O : Position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
L : 2 x SPDT limit switch
P : 2 x proximity sensor P&F NJ2-V3-N
M : O +L
Q : O+P
Feedback Shaft :
Pressure Gauge :
Pilot Valve Orifice :
Position Feedback :
Code Description
T : 70 (standard)
H : 120
(without position feedback option)
85
(with position feedback option)
3 : Rc 1/4
4 : NPT 1/4
N : Flat indicator (standard)
D : Dome indicator
High Temperature :
Connection Threads :
(pneumatic)
Dome Indicator :
Code
Dimensions
Mounting Bracket :
NAMUR Shaft Type :
Fork Lever Type :
N : None
R : Multi-size NAMUR bracket
for DIN VDI/VDE 3845
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
F : DHCT bracket 80x30
for fork lever type
E : Multi-size NAMUR bracket
for fork lever type
(130 30 50 bracket on request)
A. With Flat Indicator
B. With Dome Indicator

Body Material
Weight
How to Order
Output Pressure
Total Error
4 - 20 mA @ 24 VDC, 2-wire
Linear to input signal
Direct
1.5~3.0 bar (filtered, compressed, dry and non-oiled)
-20 - +70
IP55
425 @ 20 mA
Rail (to DIN EN 50022)
Rc 1/8
PG 9
Aluminum die-cast
820 g
0 - 1 bar  (0 - 15 psi)
0.2 - 1 bar  (3 - 15 psi)
0.4 - 2 bar  (6 - 30 psi)
0.2 - 3 bar  (3 - 45 psi)
Max. error 0.3% of span
(linearity + hysteresis + repeatability)
Specifications
Output Pressure Required Supply Air Part Number
0 - 1 bar (0 - 15 psi)
0.2 - 1 bar (3 - 15 psi)
0.4 - 2 bar (6 - 30 psi)
0.2 - 3 bar (3 - 45 psi)
Other Pressure
1.5 bar (23 psi)
1.5 bar (23 psi)
2.5 bar (38 psi)
3.5 bar (53 psi)
IPC - 01
IPC - 21
IPC - 42
IPC - 23
On request
Applications Board view
Dimensions
IPC I/P Converter
Damping
Span Zero
Input signal
Description
Explosion proof position transmitter
for reliable valve position feedback
with 4-20mA output signal
Features
Rugged aluminum die-cast housing
Optional 2 x SPDT limit switch
or 2 x P&F proximity sensor NJ2-V3-N
PTP-L Mounting to Globe Control Valve
PTP-R Mounting to Pneumatic Rotary Actuator
Specifications
Model PTP-L PTP-R

SSPT Digital Position Transmitter
(With HART Communication)
How to Order
Dimensions
SSPT Protection
Class
HART
Communi-
cation
Alarm
Limits
Electrical
Connections
Description
I : Intrinsic safety (Ex ia C T6)
W : Weatherproof to IP65
Protection Class :
Code
Board View
HART
Communication :
H : HART communication
N : None
Alarm Limits : L : 2 x alarm limit
N : None
Electrical Connections : 1 : M20 x 1.5
Mode Key
LCD
Case
Up Key
Down Key
Enter Key
HART Check PinOutput Signal (4-20mA)
Explosion proof solenoid valve
for a confident control in
rough working environments
Features
Rugged aluminum die-cast housing
Convertible from 5/2 way to 3/2 way
Rotatable valve head for optimal mounting
Direct NAMUR mounting or screw mounting
Rotatable Valve Head
The ESV valve head can be rotated by 90 to the right or to the left for an optimal mounting as shown below
Specifications Mounting
Model ESV-S
Operating Voltage : Current
ESV-S
( Single Coil )
Solenoid Valve
Operating Air Pressure
Air Supply (Max.)
Voltage Tolerance
Frequency
Explosion Proof Class
Operating Ambient
Temperature
Flow Capacity (Cv)
Mounting Configuration
Pneumatic Connections
Electrical Connection
Coil Insulation Grade
Duty Cycle
Weight
AC 110V : 55 mA
AC 220V : 17 mA
DC 24V : 138 mA
1.5 - 10 kgf/
15 kgf/
10%
50Hz  /  60Hz
Exd C T6
(KOSHA Cert. No. 2008-1052-Q1)

Code
How to Order Symbol of Operation
ESV-S
( Single Coil )
Solenoid Valve
Dimensions
Single Coil Type
A220 : AC 220V
A110 : AC 110V
D24 : DC 24V
P : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2
N : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
Explosion proof solenoid valve
for a confident control in
rough working environments
Features
Rugged aluminum die-cast housing
Convertible from 5/2 way to 3/2 way
Rotatable valve head for optimal mounting
Direct NAMUR mounting or screw mounting
Rotatable Valve Head
The ESV valve head can be rotated by 90 to the right or to the left for an optimal mounting as shown below
Specifications Mounting
Model ESV-D
Operating Voltage : Current
ESV-D
( Dual Coil )
Solenoid Valve
Operating Air Pressure
Air Supply (Max.)
Voltage Tolerance
Frequency
Explosion Proof Class
Operating Ambient
Temperature
Flow Capacity (Cv)
Mounting Configuration
Pneumatic Connections
Electrical Connection
Coil Insulation Grade
Duty Cycle
Weight
AC 110V : 55 mA
AC 220V : 17 mA
DC 24V : 138 mA
1.5 - 10 kgf/
15 kgf/
10%
50Hz  /  60Hz
Exd C T6
(KOSHA Cert. No. 2008-1052-Q1)
0.9
NAMUR or screw interface
Rc 1/4 or NPT 1/4
G 1/2 or NPT 1/2
Class F
100%
1.4 kg
-20 - +60
ESV
Description
Operating Voltage:
Connections:
(pneumatic - electrical )
Ex) ESV-D-D24P (Dual Coil, 24VDC, Rc 1/4 - G 1/2)
D Operating
Voltage
Connections
( Pneumatic /
Electrical )
Code
How to Order Symbol of Operation
ESV-D
( Dual Coil )
Solenoid Valve
Dimensions
Dual Coil Type
A220 : AC 220V
A110 : AC 110V
D24 : DC 24V
P : Rc 1/4 - G 1/2
N : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
Description
Valve air unit essential to provide
clean and dry supply air to valve
positioners, solenoid valves and
pneumatic actuators
Features
Rugged aluminum die-cast housing
Optional stainless steel 304 or 316 housing
Stable setting pressure
High capacity with 5 micron filter
Self-relief function to balance output and setting pressures
High flow capacity
Model FR-10 FR-20 FR-30
FRAir Filter Regulator
How to Order
Specifications
FR-20 & 30
Port Size
Fluid
Output Pressure Range
Max. Supply Pressure
Gauge Port Size
Filteration
Housing Material
Pressure Gauge Material
Weight
Operating and Fluid
Temperature
Supply Air
Rc 1/4 or NPT 1/4
Air
0 - 8 bar (120 psi)
15 bar (225 psi)
Rc 1/8
5 micon
Aluminum die-cast        Stainless steel 304        Stainless steel 316
Stainless steel
0.5 kg                               1 kg                               1 kg
Max. +70 (no freezing)
Filtered compressed, dry and non-oiled air
(up to 5 micron)
FR Body
Material
Port Size Pressure
Gauge Body Color Mounting
Bracket
10: Aluminum die-cast       20: Stainless steel 304
30: Stainless steel 316
R: Rc 1/4                             N : NPT 1/4
Operation :
Port Size :
N: None
1: 6 bar (90 psi)                      2: 10 bar (150 psi)
Pressure Gauge :
G: Gray (standard)
B: Black                                S : None (for FR-20 & 30)
Body Color :
N: None                                 M : L-typeMounting Bracket :
Code
AVBAir Volume Booster
Strong valve activator to increase
actuator speed or decrease loss of
supply air coming from a distance
by supplying a larger flow capacity
Features
Rugged aluminum die-cast housing
High flow capacity
Specifications
Model
Max. Supply Pressure
Max. Output Pressure
Pressure Ratio In / Out
Flow Capacity (Cv)
In / Output Port Size
Signal Port Size
Operating Temperature
Body Material
Weight
AVB
10 kgf / cm2 (150 psi)
10 kgf / cm2 (150 psi)
1 : 1
1.25
Rc 1/4 or NPT 1/4
Rc 1/4 or NPT 1/4
-20 - +70
Aluminum die-cast
0.6 kg
How to Order
AVB Operating
Temp.
Port
Size
Description
1 : -20 - +70 (standard)
2 : -20 - +120 (high temp.)
1 : Rc 1/4 - Rc 1/4
2 : Rc 3/8 - Rc 3/8
3 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/4
4 : NPT 3/8 - NPT 3/8
Operating Temperature :
Port Size :
In - Output
Code
Dimensions
Robust valve position monitor with
good recognizable dome indicator
and various switches and feedback
options
Features
Rugged aluminum die-cast housing
NAMUR mounting
Optional stainless steel housing (only for LSB-500)
Specifications
LSB-100
LSB-100
LSB-300 & LSB-500
LSB-300 & LSB-500
Dimensions
LSBValve Monitoring Indicator
LSB Valve Monitoring Indicator
How to Order
LSB Explosion
proof class
Switch Type
Switch /
Feedback
Option
Electrical
Connections
Indicator
Option
Mounting
Bracket
LSB-100 LSB-200
Description
1 : Weatherproof
2 : Linear type weatherproof
3 : Flameproof (Exd C T6)
0 : Mechanical switches
1 : Proximity sensors
0 : 2 x SPDT
1 : 3 x SPDT
2 : 4 x SPDT
3 : 2 x SPST
4 : 2 x DPDT
5 : 2 x SPDT + 0-1kohm output
6 : 2 x SPDT + 4-20 mA output
7 : 2 x OMRON SPDT
VX-012-1A3 gold-plated
0 : AUTONICS PS17-5DNU
1 : P&F NJ2-V3-N
2 : P&F NJ4-12GK-SN
3 : P&F NBB2-V3-E2
Explosion proof class:
Switch Type:
Switch / Feedback Option:
- Mechanical switches
and feedback
- Proximity sensors
Code Description
A : PF 1/2 (standard)
B : NPT 1/2
C : M20 x 1.5
D : PG13.5
E : PF 3/4 (standard)
F : NPT 3/4
G : M25 x 1.5
C : M20 x 1.5
N : 2-way (standard)
L : 3-way L-port
T : 3-way T-port
0 : None
1 : 80x30x20
2 : 80x30x30
3 : 130x30x30
4 : Multi-size bracket
Electrical Connections:
- LSB-100 & 200
- LSB-300 & 500
Indicator Option:
(not available with LSB-200)
Mounting Bracket:
(not available with LSB-200)
Code
Dimensions (LSB-200)
Mounting
Model
1-PG11 cable gland with wires 30cm long
-10 +65
PGI 0020MINI Electric Actuator

PG3 Angle Seat Valve
How to Order
Dimensions
PG3 Valve Size
* Body material: 3 = CF8M (316SS) , Other material on request
Body
Connections
Actuator
Type
Actuator
Size
Actuator
Material
Options
5 = 50mm
6 = 63mm
8 = 80mm
9 = 100mm
A = PA : -10 ~ + 60 (standard)
S = PPS : +5 ~ + 130
N = Without accessory
MS = Micro switches (open and close)
PS = Proximity sensors (P&F NJ2)
SV = Solenoid valve
EP = Positioner (E/P or P/P)
SL = Stroke limiter
MO = Manual override device
Actuator Size:
Actuator Material:
Options:
Description Code
15 = 1/2" (DN15)
20 = 3/4"  (DN20)
25 = 1" (DN25)
32 = 1-1/4" (DN32)
40 = 1-1/2" (DN40)
50 = 2" (DN50)
G = G threaded(standard)
N = NPT threaded
S = Socket welded
F = Flange type
(ANSI, DIN, JIS)
C = Normally close
O = Normally open
D = Double acting
Valve Size:
Body  Connections: